		····	
FORM PTO-1619A	11-09-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99			Patent and Trademark Office
	101512186		
MKU RECORE	DATION FORM COL	/ER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONL	Y	
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		
x New	x Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nat	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Governmen	Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Musick, Jeff L.			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			03 22 99
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ultimate Safety, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Texas Corporation			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4237 Gatecrest			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Antonio	Texas State/Country	782	Zode
Domestic Representative Name and A		or the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name Richard J. Paul, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Hiscock & Barclay, LLP			
Address (line 2) 221 South Warren Stree	t		
Address (line 3) Syracuse, New York 13	202		
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1	
		- Online Clearly to be recorded in	cluding time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Dect 2023 and to the Office Office Office Dect 2023 and to the Office Office Dect 2023 and to the Office Dect 2023 and to the Office Office Dect 2023 and Dect 2	average approximately 30 minutes p ts regarding this burden estimate to t e of Management and Budget, Papers	er Cover Sneet to be recorded, in he U.S. Patent and Trademark Off work Reduction Project (0651-002	ice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory chains, one Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema	ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE	ND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASS	IGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ROOM
Mail documents to be recol Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assign	ments, Washington,	D.G. 2023 I
		F	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0349 there are a second s

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (315)	425-2774		
Name Richard J. Paul, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Hiscock & Barclay	, LLP			
Address (line 2) 221 South Warren	Street			
Address (line 3) Syracuse, New Yor	k 13202			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance document	# 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent N		nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num			
	5844488			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No X		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	e original document. Charges to deposit accou	unt are authorized, as		
Richard J. Paul	/////	10/18/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I. Jeff L. Musick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4042 East 52nd Place, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135, did obtain Letters of Patent of the United States of America for a bed sensor and alarm, which Letters Patent are numbered 5,844,488 and bear the date of December 1, 1998 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, I. Jeff L. Musick, am the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to, and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Ultimate Safety, Inc. ("Ultimate Safety"), a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 4237 Gatecrest, San Antonio, Texas 78217, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Ultimate Safety, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Ultimate Safety, the invention and the Patent aforesaid and any reissue of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Ultimate Safety, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This assignment is subject to the terms of a contract requiring the payment of royalties and a security agreement securing the payment of same to Ultimate Development Corporation, an Oklahoma Corporation, c/o Ronald Main, 2815 East Skelly Drive, Suite No. 821, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105.

DATE: 3 · ? 2 - 9 9

MISICV

IEFF L. MUSIC

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 10/23/2000